
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:253
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
INTEGRATED BUSINESS AVIATION HUB
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken up the Integrated Business Aviation Hub at Bhiwani to provide aircraft maintenance, repair and
overhaul (MRO) and fixed base operations facilities in coordination with the Government of Haryana; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) and (c) Does not arise. 
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